OP \$365.00 224040

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM512048

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
State Industries, Inc.		12/14/2016	Corporation: TENNESSEE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	State Industries, LLC	
Street Address:	500 Tennessee Waltz Parkway	
City:	Ashland City	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37015	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TENNESSEE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type Number Word Mark				
Number	Word Mark			
2240403	AMALLOY			
4600241	APCOM			
2896089	GREEN CHOICE			
2677116				
2893721				
2662406				
2720639	PUMP-MATE			
1388977	RELIANCE			
1159861	SANDBLASTER			
2767624	SANDHOG			
1330777	STA-KLEEN			
2662408	STATE			
2727840	STATE TITAN			
2867972	STATESMAN			
	2240403 4600241 2896089 2677116 2893721 2662406 2720639 1388977 1159861 2767624 1330777 2662408 2727840			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142770656

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142716560

TRADEMARK REEL: 006577 FRAME: 0010

900487464

Email: mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com
Correspondent Name: Michael Best & Friedrich LLP

Address Line 1: 100 E. Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	010121-4001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katrina G. Hull
SIGNATURE:	/katrinaghull/
DATE SIGNED:	02/28/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=State Industries Inc. Conversion to LLC#page1.tif source=State Industries Inc. Conversion to LLC#page2.tif source=State Industries Inc. Conversion to LLC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006577 FRAME: 0011

ARTICLES OF ENTITY CONVERSION

(Domestic Business Corporation to a Domestic Unincorporated Entity) (ss-4612)



Business Services Division Tre Hargett, Secretary of State State of Tennessee 312 Rosa L. Parks Ave., 6th Fl. Nashville, TN 37243 (615) 741-2286

Rest Form

For Office Use Only

Filing Fee: \$100.00

Pursuant to the provisions of T.C.A. §48-21-112(a) of the Tennessee Business Corporation Act, the undersigned hereby submits these articles of entity conversion: 1. Name of corporation immediately before the filling of the articles of entity conversion: State Industries, Inc. Secretary of State Control Number: 029718 Name to which the corporation is to be changed: State Industries, LLC 2. The type of unincorporated entity that the survivor will be (check one): General Partnership **Limited Liability Company** Limited Partnership **Business Trust** Joint Stock Association Unincorporated Nonprofit Association Other: 3. The plan of entity conversion was duly approved by the shareholders in the manner required by this chapter and the charter. 4. If the survivor is a filing entity, attached is the applicable public organic document, except that provisions that would not be required to be included in a restated public organic document may be omitted. 5. If the document is not to be effective upon filing by the Secretary of State, the delayed effective date and time is: Time:/ 9:00 am Effective Date: 01 , 01 ,2017 (Not to exceed 90 days) *Note: Pursuant to T.C.A. §10-7-503 all information on this form is public record.

Submitter Information: Name: _____ Phone #: (___)____

SS-4612 (01/13)

RDA 1678

ŧ.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006577 FRAME: 0012

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF STATE INDUSTRIES, LLC

The undersigned person, acting as Organizer of a Limited Liability Company under the Tennessee Revised Limited Liability Company Act, Tennessee Code Annotated § 48-249-101 et. seq. (the "Act"), adopts the following Articles of Organization for such company:

- 1. Name of Limited Liability Company. The name of the limited liability company is State Industries, LLC (the "Company").
- 2. Initial Registered Office and Agent. The street address, zip code and county of the registered office of the Company in the State of Tennessee is 2908 Poston Avenue, Nashville (Davidson County), Tennessee 37203-1312. The name of the registered agent of the Company located at the registered office set forth above is The Prentice-Hall Corporation System, Inc.
- 3. Principal Executive Office. The street address, zip code and county of the principal executive office of the Company is 500 Tennessee Waltz Parkway, Ashland City (Cheatham County) Tennessee 37015.
 - 4. Management. The Company shall be member managed.
- 5. Number of Members. The Company has one (1) member as of the date of the filing of these Articles of Organization.
- 6. Effective Date. The existence of the Company shall become effective at 12:00 a.m. CST on January 1, 2017.
 - 7. Duration. The period of duration of the Company shall be perpetual.
- 8. Fiscal Year. The fiscal year of the Company shall end on December 31 of each year unless changed by the member.
- 9. Inconsistent or Contradictory Provisions. To the extent that any express provisions in these Articles of Organization is inconsistent with or contradict any provisions of the Act that are waivable or subject to alteration or modification under § 48-249-205(a) of the Act, such inconsistent or contradictory provisions of the Act are hereby waived (rendered inapplicable), modified and altered to the extent necessary to give full effect to the express provisions of these Articles of Organization.
- 10. Indemnification. The Company shall indemnify and advance expenses to its officers to the fullest extent permitted by the Act. Claims for indemnification of officers and advancement of expenses to officers shall be processed and approved in a manner that comports with the provision of the Act.

4828-2663-8909 v1

ŗ

14 6069-6992-8899

Julie A. Boswell, Organizer

These Articles of Organization are dated as of $\frac{15.15.}{10.000}$, 2016.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006577 FRAME: 0014

RECORDED: 02/28/2019